

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		M&H Concrete Contractors		Concrete Strategies		Tarlton Corporation		Raineri Construction		JM Marschuetz Construction Co		Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc		Southern Ditching & Excavating Company		Infrastructure Management			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				201-20.04	Tree Removal	Unit	135	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$29.87	\$ 4,032.45	\$30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$27.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$31.50	\$ 4,252.50	\$25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$46.25	\$ 6,243.75
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	27138	\$ 0.75	\$ 20,353.50	\$0.01	\$ 271.38	\$0.01	\$ 271.38	\$1.35	\$ 36,636.30	\$1.00	\$ 27,138.00	\$1.20	\$ 32,565.60	\$0.25	\$ 6,784.50	\$1.00	\$ 27,138.00	\$3.00	\$ 81,414.00		
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permit	L.S.	1	\$ 629.07	\$ 629.07	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	49092	\$ 2.00	\$ 98,184.00	\$0.95	\$ 46,637.40	\$1.00	\$ 49,092.00	\$1.92	\$ 94,256.64	\$3.10	\$ 152,185.20	\$1.25	\$ 61,365.00	\$1.90	\$ 93,274.80	\$2.08	\$ 102,111.36	\$3.75	\$ 184,095.00		
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	128	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$26.50	\$ 3,392.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$16.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$100.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$250.00	\$ 32,000.00		
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	6.1	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 44,530.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$5,459.00	\$ 33,299.90	\$5,550.00	\$ 33,855.00	\$5,945.00	\$ 36,264.50	\$7,140.00	\$ 43,554.00	\$5,940.00	\$ 36,234.00	\$9,898.00	\$ 60,377.80	\$3,500.00	\$ 21,350.00		
502-11.99	Remove and Replace 6" - 13" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes Curbs)	S.Y.	439	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,097.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$49.25	\$ 21,620.75	\$46.00	\$ 20,194.00	\$20.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$21.50	\$ 9,438.50	\$20.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$58.95	\$ 25,879.05	\$78.50	\$ 34,461.50		
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	3,299	\$ 1.32	\$ 4,354.68	\$0.85	\$ 2,804.15	\$1.65	\$ 5,443.35	\$1.50	\$ 4,948.50	\$1.90	\$ 6,268.10	\$1.10	\$ 3,628.90	\$1.25	\$ 4,123.75	\$2.25	\$ 7,422.75	\$2.25	\$ 7,422.75		
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	42443	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,527,948.00	\$30.50	\$ 1,294,511.50	\$30.50	\$ 1,294,511.50	\$29.90	\$ 1,269,045.70	\$30.15	\$ 1,279,656.45	\$32.40	\$ 1,375,153.20	\$35.15	\$ 1,491,871.45	\$40.95	\$ 1,738,040.85	\$49.00	\$ 2,079,707.00		
502-99.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	1540	\$ 35.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$30.70	\$ 47,278.00	\$32.04	\$ 49,341.60	\$31.00	\$ 47,740.00	\$34.00	\$ 52,360.00	\$36.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$37.15	\$ 57,211.00	\$44.40	\$ 68,376.00	\$49.50	\$ 76,230.00		
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	198	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$36.25	\$ 7,177.50	\$33.70	\$ 6,672.60	\$59.00	\$ 11,682.00	\$34.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$39.80	\$ 7,880.40	\$35.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$54.00	\$ 10,692.00	\$125.00	\$ 24,750.00		
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	27	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$27.00	\$ 729.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$43.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$34.00	\$ 918.00	\$39.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$54.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,430.00		
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1,578	\$ 39.00	\$ 61,542.00	\$34.10	\$ 53,809.80	\$41.12	\$ 64,887.36	\$34.50	\$ 54,441.00	\$32.00	\$ 50,496.00	\$39.00	\$ 61,542.00	\$35.50	\$ 56,019.00	\$49.50	\$ 78,111.00	\$45.00	\$ 71,010.00		
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	283	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,320.00	\$35.30	\$ 9,989.90	\$46.67	\$ 13,207.61	\$47.00	\$ 13,301.00	\$35.50	\$ 10,046.50	\$43.00	\$ 12,169.00	\$38.00	\$ 10,754.00	\$54.00	\$ 15,282.00	\$45.00	\$ 12,735.00		
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	616	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$39.60	\$ 24,393.60	\$52.11	\$ 32,099.76	\$44.50	\$ 27,412.00	\$50.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$52.00	\$ 32,032.00	\$48.00	\$ 29,568.00	\$54.00	\$ 33,264.00	\$45.00	\$ 27,720.00		
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	640	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$15.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$27.50	\$ 17,600.00	\$18.35	\$ 11,744.00	\$17.50	\$ 11,200.00	\$18.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$28.25	\$ 18,080.00	\$23.50	\$ 15,040.00		
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$27,060.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$14,660.00	\$ 14,660.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	6573	\$ 8.50	\$ 55,870.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 65.73	\$1.00	\$ 6,573.00	\$0.01	\$ 65.73	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 6,573.00	\$5.50	\$ 36,151.50		
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	85	\$ 46.50	\$ 3,952.50	\$35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$7.00	\$ 595.00	\$22.50	\$ 1,912.50	\$30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.85	\$35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$86.75	\$ 7,373.75	\$150.00	\$ 12,750.00		
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	43	\$ 86.25	\$ 3,708.75	\$45.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$15.00	\$ 645.00	\$25.50	\$ 1,096.50	\$60.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.43	\$65.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$112.50	\$ 4,837.50	\$175.00	\$ 7,525.00		
PROJECT TOTALS					\$ 2,043,000.00		\$ 1,544,342.23		\$ 1,594,096.26		\$ 1,645,789.87		\$ 1,710,296.75*		\$ 1,714,389.12		\$ 1,831,233.50		\$ 2,266,537.81		\$ 2,859,366.75		

*Corrected from \$1,710,296.70